(=)ebasto

Spare Parts List

Marine Air-Conditioning Systems

BlueCool C-Series

[

English
Deutsch Ersatzteilliste
Frangais Liste de pieces détachées



The letters in the variant column correspond with the change index of the unit. To find the change index of your unit, see type label.
Die Buchstaben in der Variantenspalte entsprechen dem Anderungsindex der Einheit. Den Anderungsindex Ihrer Einheit finden Sie auf
dem Typschild.

Les lettres dans la colonne de la variante sont conformes a |‘index de modification de I'appareil. Vous trouverez I'index de modification
de votre appareil sur la plaque signalétique.

English Deutsch Frangais
A Valid for change index A only Giiltig nur fir Anderungsindex A Valable pour l'index de modification A seulement
A-> | Valid for change index A or higher Giiltig fiir Anderungsindex A oder héher Valable pour I'index de modification A ou supérieure
AB | valid for change index A to B, not C or higher Giiltig fiir Anderungsindex A bis B, nicht C oder héher ;/jtl)aét:il:S;url‘indexdemodificationAéB, pasCou
B-> | Valid for change index B or higher, not A Giiltig fir Anderungsindex B oder héher, nicht A Valable pourliindexdemodification B ousupérieure, pasA

Webasto Thermo & Comfort SE

Friedrichshafenerstrale 9 ‘”’ eba sto
82205 Gilching, Germany

Type S$8-R-230V-REV-R410A 04.17

>
Serial Number 12345678 Part No. WBCL00000GA )
2
Refr. Capacity 8.000 BTU/h [E Read instructions first 5
Refrigerant / GWP R410a /2088 Read operator's manual E

Charge / CO2 Equiv. 250 g/522 -
Design Pressure PS 41 bar(g) E
Voltage ~230V-50Hz

Rated Current Draw max. 3,5 A

\
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Blue Cool chiller systems are sent to the installers without various hose connections. These connectors are
not easily sourced in North America. This document provides part numbers for the chilled water
connections that do not come with the unit.

e " _— _._:‘\.-:‘%\
i 'll‘\\ “\|1||!
WBCL000188 Iaiirfss serrated hose nipple — female — i 1 )
4" -20 %}\
W
215768 Brass hose nipple male - 3/4"-20mm
9035565A Brass serrated hose nipple — female —

1"-26

Brass serrated hose nipple — male —

WBCL000015 | 1175

WBCLO00090A | Fiber gasket 3/4" (20x27)

WBCL009355 Fiber gasket 1" (26x34)
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Part no.

Description

Beschreibung

Description

1 A-> A-> 2510189A Compressor 16 kBtu/h 230 V R410A Kompressor 16 kBtu/h 230 V R410A Compresseur 16 kBtu/h 230 V R410A

1 A-> A-> WBCL002277A | Compressor 20 kBtu/h 230 V R410A Kompressor 20 kBtu/h 230 V R410A Compresseur 20 kBtu/h 230 V R410A

1 A-C WBCL002289A | Compressor 27 kBtu/h 230 V R410A Kompressor 27 kBtu/h 230 V R410A Compresseur 27 kBtu/h 230 V R410A

1 A-> A-> |D-> | A-> | WBCLO02289A | Compressor 27 kBtu/h 230 V R410A Kompressor 27 kBtu/h 230 V R410A Compresseur 27 kBtu/h 230 V R410A

2 A-> A-> WBCL000673A | Condenser S/C16 115/230 V Verflissiger S/C16 115/230 V Condenseur S/C16 115/230 V

2 A-> A-> WBCL000674A | Condenser S/C20 230 V Verflissiger S/C20 230 V Condenseur S/C20 230 V

3 A-> WBCL000675A | Condenser S27/C81R 230 V Verflissiger S27/C81R 230 V Condenseur S27/C81R 230 V

3 A-> A-> A-> | WBCLO00676A | Condenser C27M/C55T/C108Q/V50M/V64T/V77T 230 V Verflissiger C27M/C55T/C108Q/V50M/V64T/V77T 230 V Condenseur C27M/C55T/C108Q/V50M/V64T/V77T 230 V
4 A-> A-> WBCL1205031A | Plate heat exchanger C16/C32 Plattenwarmetauscher C16/C32 Echangeur a plaques C16/C32

4 A-> | A-> A-> | A> |A-> | A-> | WBCL1205032A | Plate heat exchanger C20/C27/C40/C55/C81/C108 Plattenwarmetauscher C20/C27/C40/C55/C81/C108 Echangeur a plaques C20/C27/C40/C55/C81/C108
5 A-> | A-> A-> | A-> WBCL002223A | 4-way valve SHF7H 13 - 20 kBtu/h 4/2-Wege-Ventil SHF7H 13 - 20 kBtu/h Vanne 4-Voies SHF7H 13 - 20 kBtu/h

5 A-> A-> |A-> | A-> | WBCL002218A | 4-way valve SHF9B 24 - 30 kBtu/h 4/2-Wege-Ventil SHF9B 24 - 30 kBtu/h Vanne 4-Voies SHF9B 24 - 30 kBtu/h

6 A-> A-> WBCL1205041A | Expansion-valve TEEX-2.5 OBSOLETE Thermostatisches Expansionsventit TLEX 2.5 Détendeur FLEX 25

6 A-> | A-> A-> | A> |A-> | A-> | WBCL1205042A | Expansion valve-TLEX 3.0 Thermostatisches Expansionsventil TLEX 3.0 Détendeur TLEX 3.0

7 A-> |A> | A> | A-> | A-> | A-> |[A> | A-> | WBCL002232B | Low Pressure Safety Switch 60 PSI Niederdruckschalter 60 PSI Pressostat basse pression 60 PSI

8 A-> |A> | A> | A-> | A-> | A-> |A> |A-> | WBCL002233A ! High pressure safety switch 575 PSI| Hochdruckschalter 575 PSI Pressostat haute pression 575 PSI

9 A-> |A> | A> | A-> | A-> | A-> |A> |A-> | WBCL002303 Filter accumulator 1/2" solder ends Filter Sammler 1/2" Létverbindung Filtre accumulateur 1/2" & braser

10 A-> | A-> A-> | A-> WBCL000109 Run capacitor 35 uF Betriebskondensator 35 pF Condensateur de marche 35 pF

10 A-> A-> |A-> | A-> | WBCLO00107 Run capacitor 50 yF Betriebskondensator 50 pF Condensateur de marche 50 pF

11 A-> |A> | A> | A-> | A-> | A-> |A> |A-> | WBCL0O00165 Contactor 2-pole 230 V Relais 2-Polig 115 V Contacteur 2-Péles 115 V

12 A-> | A> | A> | A-> | A-> | A-> |A-> | A-> | WBCLO00842H | Controller Card C-Series Leiterplatte C-Series Carte de controle electronique C-Series

13 A-B |A-B |A-B | A-B |A-B | A-B |A-B | A-B | WBC€LO00833D | Digital display 2011 Series - OBSOLETE Digitales Display 2011 Serie Tableau de contrdle digital - Serie 2011

14 C-> |C> |C>1C> |C> ! C> |C> |C-> | WBCL151001A | Cable MyTouch 5m Kabel MyTouch 5 m Cable MyTouch 5 m

14 C-> |C> |C>1C> |C> C> |C> |C-> | WBCL151005A ! Cable MyTouch 10 m Kabel MyTouch 10 m Cable MyTouch 10 m

15 C-> |C> |C>1C> |C> ! C> |C> |C-> | WBCL151002C™ | MyTouch with bezel MyTouch mit Abdeckrahmen MyTouch avec cache

16 C-> |C> |C>1C> |C> C> |C> |C-> | WBCL152014A | Bezel MyTouch Abdeckrahmen MyTouch Cache MyTouch

17 C-> |C-> | C-> WBCL120078A Anti-vibration mount kit — includes hardware Kit de montage antivibratoire — comprend le matériel
- Cc> |C> |C>!C> C-> C> |C> |C-> | WBCL151006A | Coupling for display cable MyTouch Kupplung fiir Kabel MyTouch Accouplement MyTouch

- A-> |A> | A> | A-> | A-> | A-> |A> |A-> | WBCL000368D | Evaporator / Chilled water temperature sensor 3000 mm Verdampfer-Temperatursensor 3000 mm Sonde de température d'evaporateur 3000 mm

- A-> | A-> | WBCLO00849B | Controller Card C-Series 2Plus Elektronische Steuerkarte C-Serie 2Plus C-Series carte contréleur 2Plus

- A-B |AB |A-B ! A-B |A-B |A-B /A-B |A-B | WBCLO00815B ! Display cable 4500 mm Displaykabel 4500 mm Cable de tableau Digital 4500 mm

- A-> | A> | A> | A-> | A-> | A-> |A-> | A-> | WBCLO50949A ! Fuse kit Sicherungskit Kit fusibles

- A-> |A-> | A> | A> |A> 1 A> |A-> | A-> | 25102198 BlueCool Connect Kit BlueCool Connect-Kit Kit de connexion BlueCool

- A-> |A-> | A> | A> | A> | A-> |A-> | A-> | EMB9035376A ! Antenna - GSM Antenne Antenne

- A-> | A> | A> T A-> | A-> 1 A-> |A-> |A-> | 2510216A Power supply connection kit Netzteil-Anschluss-Kit Kit de connexion d'alimentation

- A-> | A> | A> T A-> | A-> 1 A-> |A-> | A-> | 2510214A Power supply — 115-230V Stromversorgung — 115-230V Source de courant — 115-230V

- A-> | A> | A-> 1 A-> | A-> | A-> |A-> | A-> | WBCLO00813C | Remote air temperature sensor — 3 m cable Externer Lufttemperatursensor — 3 m Kabel Sonde de température d'air déportée — cable de 3 m
- A-> | A> | A> 1 A-> | A-> | A-> |A-> | A-> | WBCLO00810C | Remote air temperature sensor — 6 m cable Externer Lufttemperatursensor — 6 m Kabel Sonde de température d'air déportée — cable de 6 m
- A-> |A> | A> | A-> | A-> | A-> |A> | A-> | WBCL000812C | Remote air temperature sensor — 12 m cable Externer Lufttemperatursensor — 12 m Kabel Sonde de température d'air déportée — cable de 12 m

[1] Backwards compatible in combination with software update and new cable. / Riickwartskompatibel in Kombination mit Softwareupdate + neuem Kabel. / Rétro-compatibles en combinaison avec mise a jour du logiciel + nouveau cable.
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In multilingual versions the English language is binding. The telephone number of the respective country is shown on the Webasto service center leaflet or
can be found on the website of your Webasto subsidiary.

Dans le cas d’'une version rédigée en plusieurs langues, I'anglais est alors la langue qui fait foi. Pour trouver le numéro de téléphone du pays concerné,
veuillez consulter le dépliant des points-service Webasto ou la page web de la représentation Webasto de votre pays.

(-)ebasto

Feel the Drive

Webasto Thermo & Comfort N.A., Inc.
15083 North Road
Fenton, MI 48430

Technical Assistance Hotline
USA: (800) 860-7866
Canada: (800) 667-8900

www.webasto.us
www.techwebasto.com
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